505878001 01/23/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5924826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert BARRER	01/16/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	e: MULTIGRAF AG	
Street Address:	Street Address: GRINDELSTRASSE 26	
City: MURI		
State/Country:	ate/Country: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code: 5630		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16750159		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190427
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly C. Scott/ for James A. Oliff
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7166759\_1#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 051594 FRAME: 0641

505878001

# ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(1)	Robert BARRER Zurlaubenstrasse 3 5630 Muri SWITZERLAND	<b>a</b>		(2)		
	rideration of the sum of one do to assign, and hereby does assi				sideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	Multigraf AG			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) Grindelstrasse 26 5630 Muri SWITZERLAND				
the Un non-pr	ited States of America as defin	ed in 35 ion, subs	U.S.C. \$100, in the invensititute, and reissue applica	tion, and	and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, id all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination	
(11)	Insert Identification / Title Apparatus for processing flat objects (Vorrichtung zur Bearbeitung flächiger Objekte)				at objects	
	Number, or Foreign  European Patent Application EP19154349.5 filed 29. January 20					
	Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No.	3	<u> </u>	
for whi	ch the undersigned has (have)	executer	I an application for patent	in the Un	ited States of America on even date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial N  January 23, 2020		16/750,159	
and pat applica Assigns claims reexam from sa herein a binding	tions for the invention, and any ents as the Assignoe may deen 2). Each undersigned agrees tion or continuation or division see in every way possible in obt. 3). Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agrees instion a grant of a valid Unite. 5). Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assisted, and that he has not enough in and his heirs, successed. Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary of this document.	y patent( in necessation of the execu- in thereof- aining e- to execu- in the execu- i	s) issuing thereon, and alsery.  It call papers necessary in a call papers necessary in the all papers and documer and poing forward the all papers and documer and affirmative acts where the Assignee.  It is a paper of the entire it and will not execute, any mand legal representative firm of Ourre & Berr is in order to comply with	connection application d with suc its and pe idustrial: f ich may b atents to i interest, at agreemen es, iBGE, PLC the rules	in with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue ate separate assignments in connection with such applications in with any interference which may be declared concerning any in based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the hinterference.  If the interference which may be necessary in connection with reportly or similar agreements, in necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or saue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting ad covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest its in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is the power to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for after the undersigned name(s).	
	January 16, 2020	Ro	bert BARRER	3.	♥ XHUU. OI	
***************************************	\$		***************************************		MULTIGRAF AG	

Graphische Maschine Grindelstrasse 26 5630 Muri / AG

> PATENT REEL: 051594 FRAME: 0642

**RECORDED: 01/23/2020**